Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. PetersSecretary
Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone. (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

March 3, 2009

David L. Armstrong Chairman

> James Gardner Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay Commissioner

Nebo Water District P. O. Box 147 Nebo, KY 42441

Michael L. Overby

RE: Case No. 2009-00083 Nebo Water District

The Commission staff has reviewed your application in the above case and finds that it meets the minimum filing requirements. Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502/564-3940.

Sincerely,

Ryan Gatewood, Director

Division of Filings

RG/tw Enclosure





Nuchael L. Overby, CPA, Pan.C

Certified Public Accountant 2201 Westerfield Drive, Suite C Providence, KY. 42450 RECEIVED

FEB 2 3 2009

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

February 18, 2009

Mr. Brent Kirtley
Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

FILED

FEB 2 3 2009

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: Water Rate Increase-Nebo Water District

Dear Mr. Kirtley:

2009-00083

I am enclosing the new water rate adjustment for the Nebo Water District. I trust that you will forward any part of the filing to its proper department. I knew that you were in charge of the tariffs.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Michael L. Overby, CPA, PLLC